## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Driving Records, Inc.		06/07/2003	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	First Advantage Corporation	
Street Address:	One Progress Plaza, Suite 2400	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1826603	ZAPAPP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)821-0807

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: horescan@fadv.com

Correspondent Name: H. Orescan - First Advantage Corporation

Address Line 1: 5401 Beethoven Street

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90066

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helene Orescan

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignmentdoc2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0855 OP \$40.00 1

900005973

03/05/2004 11:03

3108210807

HELENE

PAGE 01/01

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK(S)

WHEREAS, American Driving Records, a California corporation, having a place of business at 2860 Gold Tailings Ct., Rancho Cordova, CA 95741 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States trademark registration described on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof; (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, First Advantage Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One Progress Plaza, Suite 2400, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Mark and the United States trademark registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of June 6, 2003, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and United States trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together will all the rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, said Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

American Driving Records, Inc.

Name: Richard P. Ries

Title: Chick Operating Officer

Date: 3/5/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002805 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 03/08/2004